Introduced July 9, 1985 by Councilman at Large Singletary, seconded by Councilwoman Williams and Councilman Salvaggio

R85-50

BE IT RESOLVED by the Slidell City Council, in legal session convened, that the Rules of Procedures of the Slidell City Council are amended as follows:

Page 5, Line 29: Delete the words "and Research Director".

Page 5, Line 37: Delete the words "and Research Director".

Page 8, Line 35: Delete the word "month" and replace with the word $\underline{\text{week}}$.

Page 8, Line 37: Delete the numbers "173" and replace with the numbers 37.50 including lunch hours.

Page 9, Lines 17 and 18: Delete the words "July and January" and replace with the words beginning six months after his/her starting date.

ADOPTED this 23rd day of July, 1985.

Richard B. Van Sandt Councilman, District C President of the Council

Dankaka Mantenis-Penton Clerk of the Council